7 FILED .
’ DECEMBER 22, 2016 b Th. 39
INDIANA UTILITY — 7.4

REGULATORY COMMISSION AL ARL S
N %b 30,0

- ' Attorneys at Law IOswaid& Hahn, LLP Phone: 812.425.1591

Invoice Date: 9/17/2015
Payment Due: Upon Receipt

Reference No: 273247
Bamberger File No: OHVAGA/58988

Bamberger Federal Tax ID: 35-1040193

'éléase include Bamberger File No. & remit payment to:

Ohio Valley Gas Corporation
Attn: Ron Salkie

111 Energy Park Dr.

P. 0. Box 469

Winchester, IN 47394-0469

General Regulatory ~ BAMBERGER, FOREMAN, OSWALD & HAHN, LLP
~ P.0. BOX 657, EVANSVILLE, iN 47704
* CURRENT FEES **
Date  Services Atty Hours Rate Amount

08/05/15 Telephone calls from and to Scott Williams to discuss new {URC CCM 260 373.00 985.40
complaint by would-be seller of native gas; review complaint and
applicable statutes; review my June letter to Jutte Excavating's
insurance carrier re: cost to repair damage to pipeline in Portland;
forward letter to S. Williams.

08/06/15 Review materials forwarded from Scott Williams re: draft CCM 1.20 379.00 454.80
agreement to purchase native gas from complainant; consider
approach to response at [URC.

08/07/15 Review IURC complaint and prepare appearance; email to Scott CCM 090 379.00 341.10
Williams re: threshold issues.

08/10/15 Review IURC docket entry and notice of preliminary hearing; ccM 070 379.00 265.30
consider defects in petition to force purchase of native gas.
08/11/15 Prepare for and participate in conference call with clients re: CCM 280 379.00 1,061.20

Lawler's petition to require purchase of native gas; telephone call
to ALJ Eliis (left msg.) re: extension of prehearing conference
date; review and comment on affiliate contract between OVG and
Dome Drilling. ,
08/12/15 Telephone call from ALJ Greg Ellis re: procedure in native gas CccM  0.60 379.00 227.40
© purchase petition; email to clients re: same.
i jo-re-L 4= —CCM— 040379003790~
08/31/15 Telephone call from Bob Glennon re: native gas-petition; review CCM 0.80 37%.00 303.20
docket entry and affiliate agreement; emails to and from client re:

same.
Total For Services $3,676.30
CCM Clayton C. Miller 9.7 hours at $379 per hour $3,676.30

Total for Services and Expenses $3,676.30

Amount Due @
Q00 THL-00 3512 .Y

OO L0 -M 210 g 21,3 1

?, 24-20)8

FmCd STD Page 1 of 1


mbecerra
File Stamp


) Bamberger
Bamberger, Foreman,
«m '\ Attorneys at Law |Oswald & Hahn, LLP

Ohio Valley Gas Corporation
Attn: Ron Salkie .

111 Energy Park Dr.

P.O. Box 469

Winchester, IN 473594-0469

Bamberger Federal Tax ID:

0T/l 7655 g7
Pond N& — 485 do.

W &

T L.

Phone: 812.425.1591

Invoice Date:
Payment Due:

Reference No:
Bamberger File No:

10/12/2015
Upon Receipt

273831
OHVAGA/58988

35-1040193

Please include Bamberger File No. & remit payment to:
General Regulatory BAMBERGER, FOREMAN, OSWALD & HAHN, LLP

P.O. BOX 657, EVANSVILLE, IN 47704

** CURRENT FEES **
Date  Services

Atty Hours

Rate

Amount

09/02/15 Review revised caption in Lawler's native gas purchase
complaint; discuss continuance and next steps with Scott
Williams; confer with Lawler counse! Bob Glennon re: motion to
continue his deadline to amend complaint and continue

prehearing conference and preliminary hearing; enter appearance

for OVG.

09/02/15 Telephone call from Bob Glennon; emails to and from clients re:

possible continuance of purchase gas complaint; emails from
clients re: executed copy of affiliate contract and IURC
correspondence; review Glennon's motfion to amend caption;
telephone call to Scoft Wllhams to dlscuss same (left msg ).
09/03/15

review Glennon pleadmgs in Lawler natlve gas matter, te!ephone

Lcalls to and from ALJ Ellis re: continuation of next Tuesday's
prehearing conference.
08/04/15 Review ALJ's docket entry and ex parte communication from

ccMm  1.20

ccM  1.50

10“’

0.80

ccM 130

L)

09/08/15

09/09/15

Brewer and forward same to clients with comment; emails to and

from Bob Glennon re: meeting of our respective clients; emails to

and from Scott Williams re: same.

Emails to and from Lawler counse! Bob Glennon and to client re: CCM
meeting next week and requested supporting materials; email to

Scott Williams re: preparation for meeting.

Telephone call from and emails from and to Bob Glennon; emails  CCM
from and o Greg Bailey re: support for purchase contract. I . )
Attend GCA hearing; Qposed order and forward io ‘~'(' CCM
LOUCC{telephone call to Greg Bailey re: Lawler native gas

P
[N requests received from Bob Glennon and forward to clients with

09/11/15

comment.
Telephone calls from Greg Bailey and from Scott Williams; CCM
prepare emails and forward map and connection cost

spreadsheet to Bob Glennon

CCM
.proposed order for GCA-11; finalize and forward same to ALJ
«Ellis and check ‘supplemental filing for corrected heading o

illiams re: tomorrow's meeting with Lawler and Glennon;

\:\ (‘g/prepare for same; email from Greg Bailey re: USDI engineering

FmCd STO

analysis of cost to connect well.

0.70

0.60
3.40

mplaint; review map and revised cost spreadsheet; review data ¢W

1.50

w?'/DL\/L.

379.00

379.00

379.00

379.00

379.00

379.00
379.00

454.80

568.50

303.20

_5.7

492.70

266.30

227.40
1,288.60

Page 10f2



[4

Ohio Valley Gas Corporation

October 12, 2015

t

Reference No: 273831
Bamberger File No: OHVAGA /58988

** CURRENT FEES **
Date Services Atty Hours Rate Amount
09/15/15 Pre-meeting with Scott Williams and Greg Bailey, then meet with CcCM 280 379.00 1,061.20
Mr. and Mrs, Lawler and their counsel, Bob Glennon, to discuss
. terms for purchasing native gas from their Rust well; debrief with
clients; email from Greg Bailey with cost estimate spreadsheet.
09/17/15 Emails from and o Scott Williams re: responses to data requests CCM  0.10 379.00 37.90
‘e in Lawler native gas purchase complaint.
09/18/15 Conf. call w/ Scott Williams and Ron Salkie re: OVG's responses  CCM  0.60 379.00 227.40
® to discovery in Lawler's native gas purchase complaint case;
telephone call o Bob Glennon re: short extension for same;
emails from and to S. Williams re: same.
09/22/15 Review data requests in Lawler native gas purchase complaint cCM  0.80 379.00 303.20
¢ along with responsive documents forwarded from Bill Darnell.
09/23/15 Finalize and serve on Bob Glennon responses to his data CCM 270 379.00 1,023.30
’ requests in Lawler native gas purchase complaint.
09/24/15 Review three native gas purchase contracts received from Bill CCM 040 3739.00 151.60
] Darnell and forward to Bob Glennon in response to data request
#1-9 in the Lawler native gas purchase complaint matter.
Total For Services $7,655.80
CCM Clayton C. Miller 20.2 hours at $379 per hour $7,655.80
Total for Services and Expenses $7,655.80

Amount Due

FmCd STO

of-po- 1Hl-o -2

o1-bo~ doi- Tx3.i-0

0y

/)23 20is

/)067.9g

¢, 5 87.8%

————

$7,655.80
N\

Page 2 of 2



‘ | | 7%i?.ﬂ‘f
— 4ge. oo
% Bamberger e Ry

Bamberger, Foreman,
- ' Attorneys at Law |0Oswald & Hahn, LLP Phone: 812.425.1591

Invoice Date: 11/10/2015
Payment Due: Upon Receipt

Reference No: 274423
Bamberger File No: OHVAGA/58988

/ Bamberger Federal Tax ID: 35-1040193

, S "i;-"..:._l?lease include Bamberger File No, & remit payment to:
General Regulatory ~-.._ BAMBERGER, FOREMAN, OSWALD & HAHN, LLP
~ P.O. BOX 657, EVANSVILLE, IN 47704

Chio Valley Gas Corporation
Attn: Ron Salkie

111 Energy Park Dr.

P. O. Box 469

Winchester, IN 47394-0469

oy

* CURRENT FEES **
Date  Services Atty Hours Rate Amount
10/06/15 Telephone call from Bob Glennon re: request for a settiement CCM 060 379.00 227.40
* offer; email to clients re: same.
10/07/15 Review email from Bob Glennon re: request for settiement offer; CCM  0.50 379.00 189.50
y : forward to clients and discuss with Scott Williams.
10/08/15 Emails from and to clients re: terms of settlement offer; draft and CCM 1.50 379.00 568.50
send email to Bob Glennon re; same; follow-up emails from and
to Bob and clients re: same.
10/13/15 Review amended Lawler native gas purchase complaint; review CCM 1.30 379.00 492.70
IURC rules; forward amended complaint to clients with comment
re: answer to same.

10/19/15 Telephone calls from and to Scott Williams re: answer to Lawler's CCM  0.30  379.00 113.70
A revised native gas purchase complaint.
10/21/15 Emails from and to Bob Glennon re: second set of data requests CCM  0.60 379.00 227.40
» in Lawler native gas purchase complaint; review same and emails
to and from clients re: same. .
10/23/15 Telephone call from Bob Glennon re: Lawier native gas purchase =~ CCM 2.30 379.00 871.70
complaint; telephone call to Scott Franson at OUCC re: same (left .
v msg.); telephone call from Scott Williams; conference call to
discuss answer to amended complaint and responses to second
data request set in same matter.
10/26/15 Attend prehearing conference and preliminary hearing in Lawler CcCM 280 379.00 1,061.20
native gas purchase complaint; emails to and from client re:
" same; review draft responses to Lawler's amended complaint;
draft Answer to same.
» 10/27/15 Draft answer {o Lawler's amended native gas purchase complaint. CCM  3.50 379.00 1,326.50
10/28/15 Finalize, file and serve answer to Lawler's native gas purchase CCM  5.70 378.00 2,160.30
. complaint; telephone calls to and from Scott Williams to discuss
same.
10/29/15 Confirmation of accepted electronic filing of Answer to Lawler's CCM 0.30 379.00 113.70
. amended native gas purchase complaint; email to Bob Glennon
re: deadline for response to his second data request set in same
matter.
10/30/15 Emails from and to Bob Glennon and from and to Scott Williams CCM  0.20 379.00 75.80
re: deadline for responding to 2nd data request set in Lawler
native gas purchase complaint.

Total For Services $7,883.20
CCM Clayton C. Miller 20.8 hours at $379 per hour $7,883.20

FenCd STD Page 10of 2



Ohio Valley Gas Corporation Reference No: 274423

November 10, 2015 Bamberger File No: OHVAGA /58988
** EXPENSES ADVANCED **
Date  Expenses Amount
10/28/15 Postage _ 2.84
Total For Expenses $2.84
Total for Services and Expenses $7,886.04
$7,886.04

Amount Due ) /

(st-:;
Q-0 -i-00 &30
DN -60-431-M3. g 4 VIS ay

IM/%- 2418

FmCd STO Page 2 of 2



’5% Bamberger

Attorneys at Law

Date: 12/4/2015
Payment Due: Upon Receipt

Reference No: 274982
Bamberger File No: OHVAGA/58988

Bamberger Federal Tax ID: 35-1040193

Ohio Valley Gas Corporation
Attn: Ron Salkie

111 Energy Park Dr.

P. O. Box 469

Winchester, IN 47394-0469

Please include Bamberger File No. & remit payment to:

General Regulatory ' o - Zﬁ} 5’ BAMBERGER, FOREMAN, OSWALD & HAHN, LLP
Z ‘P.O. BOX 657, EVANSVILLE, IN 47704

* CURRENT FEES **
Date Services ) Atty Hours Rate Amount

11/05/15 Review draft responses to second data request set and CcCM 210 378.00 795.90

supporting documentation.
11/06/15 Confer with clients; finalize and serve responses to second data CCM 6.50 379.00 2,463.50

request set in Lawler nat:ve gas purchase complamt . ; 'Q; Z
~ respo d - ' ‘ )
11/11/15 Forward to clients elecironic copy of Prehearing Conference ccMm 1.10 379.00 416.90
Order in Lawler native gas purchase complaint; telephone calls
. from and to Bob Glennon re: illegible attachment to discovery

responses; forward electronic version of same; discuss with Ron
Salkie follow-up to discovery.
11/12/15 Review Glennon’s email following up on responses to second CCM 070 379.00 265.30
' data request set in Lawler native gas purchase complaint; forward
to clients; emails re: meeting to discuss response to same.
11/13/15 Emails and conference call with clients re: response to Glennon CCM 1.60 379.00 606.40

{ letter.

11/16/15 Review responses to data requests in Lawler native gas CCM 0.60 379.00 227.40
complaint and email to Greg Bailey re: additional pages from
» spreadsheet showing basis for metering station cost estimate.

11/M17/15 Forward to Bob Glennon additional sheets from metering station CCM 5.20 379.00 1,970.80
cost spreadsheet; review and rewrite responses to Bob Glennon's
. objections to OVG's responses to his second data request set;
discuss revised version with client; make final revisions and send
to Mr. Glennon.

11/19/15 Find template and draft nondisclosure agreement; emails to and CCM 260 379.00 985.40

from client re: same and forward to Bob Glennon. (11/18)
11/30/15 Telephone call and email from Bob Glennon re: settlement CCM 0.80 379.00 303.20
overture; telephone call to and emails to and from Ron Salkie re:
! same; return call from Bob Glennon and email report to clients re;

same.
Total For Services . $8,186.40
CCM Clayton C. Miller 21.6 hours at $379 per hour $8,186.40
Total for Services and Expenses Qm '$8,186.40
Amount Due QOl- 0 Q tH L-0-0 $ “L‘M— Q0 $8,186.40

O od-vo\ -2, FNHY Y o

FmCe STD Page 1 of 1



Totel  17,/57.70
~1,761.3D

Ve ]1, 390, PO

Bamberger

)

Bamberger, Foreman,

Winchester, IN 47394-0469

- ' Attorneys at Law |Oswald & Hahn, LLP Phone: 812.425.1591
Ohio Valley Gas Corporation . Invoice Date: 1/15/2016
Attn: Ron Salkie Payment Due: Upon Receipt
11 Energy Fark Dr. Reference No: 275678

Jiram . Bamberger File No: OHVAGA/58988

Bamberger Federal Tax ID: 35-1040193

Please include Bamberger File No. & remit payment to:
General Regulatory BAMBERGER, FOREMAN, OSWALD & HAHN, LLP
P.0. BOX 657, EVANSVILLE, IN 47704

** CURRENT FEES **
Date  Services Atty Hours _Rate Amount
12/01/15 Review latest correspondence from Bob Glennon re: dnscovery CCM 120 379.00 454.80
y and forward to clients with comment; emails from clients re:
response to same; send initi e
12/04/15 Review OUCC report on GCA 12 email from Ron Salkie re: CCM 1.80 379.00 682.20 / ( %, 7 P

n

call to Scott Williams to discuss same; draft response and email

letter to Glennon; initial review of data request set #3 and forward

same to clients.

12/08/15 Telephone call from Bob Glennon re: responses to data requests; CCM  1.50 379.00 568.50
review third set of data requests; conference call with and emaii

to clients re: same.

response To Glenmon in Lawler native gas complaint; telephone ;

-

12/09/15 Emails from and to Ron Salkie re: question about whether CCM 0.20 379.00 75.80
opponents have signed draft nondisclosure agreement.

s 12/10/15 Review and forward to clients thh comment Glennon s fourth CCM 0.30 379.00 113.70

?

12{; 48 CCM 140 37900 53080 / bﬂ
) '\ A 5th data request sets in Lawler native gas Ct(éw)
complaint.
12/12/15 Revise response to 3rd data request set in Lawler native gas CcCM  3.30 379.00 1,250.70
.- complalnt and forward to clients with comments; respond to Ron
' ifth data request set. '1LO'
12/14/15

L4 .
Emails from and to Ron Salkie re: responsg 10 ALJ's docketentry y CCM  2.90 379.00 1,089.10 6 K] D, &
in GCA,; file and serve response to same;email from VMark Kerney g
nd discuss with Ron Salkie objections ahd answers fo third data

('f?equest set in Lawter native gas complaint, finalize and serve
same on opposing counsel Bob Glennon.
12/4: 5/15 Emails from and to Ron Salkie re: dlscovery response deadlines; CCM  1.70 379.00  644.30 WZ 7;*7

G265 Rev orvarg-te ol CCA-proposed-erd ~GEN—073C 79700 =7 //3'70
12/17/15 Emails from and to Ron Salkie re: responses to data requests CCM 1.30 379.00 482.70
N work with Lori to compile same along with related emails and
«attachments; attentxon to outstandlng data requests. f 0 /1/1.‘
12/21/1 5 CcCM  7.10  379.00 2,690.90 V7

P

reques SetHA - emal S to and from Ron Salkie re: same; finalize

; (K and serve on Bob Glennon; revise responses o data request set

[X #5; confer at length with Ron Salkie re: same; finalize and serve
on Bob Glennon; review Brewer testimony and forward to clients

FmCd STD Page 1 of 2



- .

Ohio Valley Gas Corporation Reference No: 275678

January 15, 2018 Bamberger File No: OHVAGA /58988
** CURRENT FEES **
Date Services Atty Hours Rate Amount
with comment; cursory review of Lawler testimony and forward to
clients.
12/22/15 Review Lawler's prefiled direct testimony in support of his native CcCcM  1.10 370.00 416.90
3 gas purchase complaint.
12/23/15 Draft data requests to serve on Lawler's counsel in native gas CCM 230 379.00 871.70
Iy purchase complaint; discuss same with Scott Williams; finalize
and serve first data request set.
12/29/15 Emails from and to R. Salkie re: second data request set; initial CCM 1.00 379.00 379.00
review of draft of same.
12/30/15 Review and edit client's preliminary draft questions for data CcCM 270 379.00 1,023.30
' request set #2 for R&L Services in Lawler's native gas purchase

complaint case; discuss same with Scott Williams.
12/31/15 Email and telephone call from Bob Glennon re: his request for a CCM 460 379.00 1,743.40
two-day extension of his deadline to respond to 1st data request
| set; discuss with Ron Salkie; review and revise questions for
second data request set; discuss same with R. Salkie, finalize
and send to Glennon.

Total For Services $13,151.30
CCM Clayton C. Miller 34.7 hours at $379 per hour $13,151.30

Total for Services and Expenses $13,151.30

Amount Due $13,151.30

Ol-00~ -0 & 1834, (,

Ol-wi-ug1-022 5 PUB. LY

FmCd STD Page 2 of 2



Ohio Valley Gas Corporation

Attn: Ron Salkie
111 Energy Park Dr.
P. O. Box 469

Winchester, IN 47394-0469 <7

General Regulatory

Al D& 15, 841,91~

Bamberger, Foreman,
Oswald & Hahn, LLP Phone: 812.425.1591

Invoice Date: 2/11/2016
Payment Due: Upon Receipt

Reference No: 276363
Bamberger File No: OHVAGA/58988

Bamberger Federal Tax ID: 35-1040193

Please include Bamberger File No. & remit payment to:
BAMBERGER, FOREMAN, OSWALD & HAHN, LLP
P.O, BOX 657, EVANSVILLE, IN 47704

e

1

+

Y

1

* CURRENT FEES *
Date Services Atty Hours

Rate Amount

01/04/16 Review testimony in Lawler native gas purchase complaint case CCM 130 385.00 500.50

and consider response points.

01/06/16 Respond to inquiry from Ron Salkie re: RLS testimony and OVG's CCM 150 385.00 577.50

response; attention to same; initial review and forward to clients
Lawler's responses to first data request set.

01/07/16 Review and forward additional documents included with Lawler's CCM 540 385.00 2,079.00

response to OVG's first data request set; finalize and forward to
clients analysis of RLS' case-in-chief and points to address in
QOVG's responsive case.

01/08/16 Emails from and to Ron Salkie re: response to Lawler's evidence CCM 040 385.00 154.00

in native gas purchase complaint case.

01/09/16 Attention to multiple emails from Bob Glennon with supplemental cCcM 0.70 385.00 269.50

responses to OVG's first data request set; forward to clients.

01/10/16 Initial review of L.awler's responses to OVG's second data request CCM 0.60 385.00 231.00

set and forward same to clients.

01/11/16 Review Lawler's responses to data requests in native gas CCM 150 385.00 577.50

purchase complaint case.

01/13/16 Emails to and from Ron Salkie and telephone call from Ron and CCM 0.0 385.00 346.50
! Scott Williams to discuss witnesses for response to Lawler's

native gas purchase complaint.

01/14/16 Review drafts of OVG witnesses' testimony circulated last night ccM 1.70 385.00 654.50

by Ron Salkie in the Lawler native gas purchase complaint; begin
to edit Rob Gladish's draft testimony.

01/15/16 Emails from and to Ron Salkie re: OVG testimony in Lawier native CCM  0.80 385.00 308.00

gas purchase complaint; forward edits to R. Gladish draft
testimony; gather and review RLS' responses to OVG's data
requests.

. 01/18/16 Review and revise drafts of testimony in Lawler native gas CCM 270 385.00 1,039.50

purchase complaint; review 1994 JURC order; emails to and from
S. Williams re: same; telephone call fo Bob Glennon re: request
for consent to move hearing date; emails from and to R. Salkie re:
same.

01/19/16 Review and revise draft responsive testimony in Lawler native CCM 210 385.00 808.50

gas purchase complaint case; discuss same with Ron Salkie.

01/20/16 Revise testimony in Lawler native gas purchase complaint case; CCM  7.50 385.00 2,887.50

call Bob Glennon to discuss moving the hearing date; email to R.
Salkie re: same.

01/21/16 Finalize and file responsive testimony in Lawler native gas CCM 1140 38500 4,389.00
purchase complaint case.
01/22/16 Emails to and from clients re: yesterday's filing of testimony; CCM 0.50 385.00 192.50

organize file.

FmCd STO

Page 1of 2



2

Ohio Valley Gas Corporation

[}

Reference No: 276363

February 11, 2016 Bamberger File No: OHVAGA /58988
** CURRENT FEES **
Date  Services Atty Hours Rate Amount
01/26/16 Review calendar and prior communications re: hearing; follow-up CCM  0.20 . 385.00 77.00
email to Lawler counsel Bob Glennon re: new hearing date.
01/27/16 Review OUCC notice of intent not to file testimony and forward CCM 110 385.00 423.50
same to client with comment; emails from and to Ron Salkie re:
same.
01/28/16 Emails from Bob Glennon and to clients re: new hearing date. CCM  0.30 385.00 1156.50
01/29/16 Emails from and to Ron Salkie re: hearing date; telephone callsto CCM  0.60 385.00 231.00
IURC court reporter Lynda Ruble and ALJ Greg Eilis and email fo
Lawler counsel Bob Glennon re: new hearing date.
Total For Services $15,862.00
CCM Clayton C. Miller 41.2 hours at $385 per hour $15,862.00
** EXPENSES ADVANCED **
Date  Expenses Amount
01/20/16 Postage 5.92
Total For Expenses $5.92
Total for Services and Expenses $15,867.92

Amount Due

Ol-00-1uK-0-9 422373 4,0

O %) -

FmCd STD

HOL-A) 3 15,499 27

\

|
217206

|
i
|

15,867.92

7V

$
|

Page 2 of 2



)) Bamberger
Bamberger, Foreman,

< ' Attorneys at Law |0Oswald & Hahn, LLP

Ohio Valley Gas Corporation
Attn: Ron Salkie

111 Energy Park Dr.

P. O. Box 469

Winchester, IN 47394-0469

Bamberger Federal Tax iD:

Reference No:
Bamberger File No:

A Ne

Invoice Date:
Payment Due:

Phone:

1(,9b%.50

812.425.15%1

312112016
Upon Receipt

277134
OHVAGA/58988

35-1040193

Please include Bamberger File No. & remit payment to:
General Regulatory BAMBERGER, FOREMAN, OSWALD & HAHN, LLP
P.O. BOX 657, EVANSVILLE, IN 47704

* CURRENT FEES **
Date  Services

Atty

Hours _Rate

Amount

02/02/16 Review Lawler's 6th data request set and forward to clients with
comment; finalize, file and serve motion for new hearing date;
emails from and to R. Salkie and S. Williams re: response to data
requests.

02/03/16 Emails to and from R. Salkie re: review of OVG testimony in
Lawler native gas complaint case and need for additional time to
respond to data request set #6 in that same case.

02/04/16 Attention to rescheduling of evidentiary hearing in Lawler native
gas complaint case; review docket entry granting motion and
email to clients re: same.

02/05/16 Emails from and to, and telephone call from Bob Glennon re:
extending deadline to respond to RLS' data request set #6;
emails from and to Ron Salkie re: same.

02/10/16 Email from Ron Salkie re; responses to sixth data request set
from RLS in native gas complaint case.

02/12/16 Emails from and to R. Salkie re: DR set #8 and re: data provided
in response to previous RLS data requests in- Lawler native gas
complaint case.

02/16/16 Email and telephone call to Lawler's counsel Bob Glennon in

- native gas complaint case re: additional time needed to respond
to voluminous sixth data request set; begin review of initial draft
of responses to same.

02/17/16 Draft and discuss with Ron Salkie responses to RLS data request

- set#6. Finalize and serve initial partial response to same.
02/18/16 Conference with C. Miller re: objections to data requests
02/18/16° Review and revise responses to RLS data request set #6 and
, respond to emails from R. Salkie.

02/18/16 Revise responses to DR set #6, finalize with clients and serve on
opposing counsel

02/21/16 ~ Review documents to be attached to responses to data request

« set #6 in Lawler native gas complaint case and forward some to
opposing counsel; email to clients with question re: remaining
attachments.

02/22/16_ Attention fo emails from clients re: documents referenced in
responses to RLS data request set #6; emai! from Bob Glennon
re: nondisclosure agreement.

02/24/16 Telephone call and email from Bob Glennon re: missing
attachment and nondisclosure agreement; forward to him
materials referenced in OVG response to data request 6-52;
review and revise draft nondisclosure agreement and forward to
client; review and forward to client letter from Glennon detailing

FmCd STD

cCMm

CCM

CCM

CCM

CCM
CCM™m

CCMm

CCM

MJC
CCM

CCM

CCM

cCM

CCM

210

0.70

0.20

0.60

0.10
0.80

2.80

4.80

0.50
4.40

10.70

1.20

0.30

1.90

385.00

385.00
385.00
385.00

385.00
385.00

385.00

385.00

375.00
385.00

385.00
385.00

385.00

385.00

808.50

269.50

77.00

231.00

38.50
308.00

1,078.00

1,848.00

187.50
1,694.00

4,119.50

462.00

115.50

731.50

Page 1 0f 2



3

Ohio Valley Gas Corporation Reference No: 277134
March 21, 2016 Bamberger File No: OHVAGA / 58988

** CURRENT FEES **

Date  Services Atty Hours Rate Amount

his request for more detail in response {o data request set #6.

Total For Services $11,968.50
MJC Michael J. Cork 0.5 hours at $375 per hour $187.50
CCM Clayton C. Miller 30.6 hours at $385 per hour $11,781.00

$11,968.50

Total for Services and Expenses

$11,968.50

Amount Due

Caa

Ol- 0 ~1ML -0 > & 1NaAY.0%F
O Q-401-412 (-0 %10, DY UL

FmCd STD Page 2 of 2



) Bamberger |
Bamberger, Foreman,

" Attorneys at Law  |0swald & Hahn, LLP

TowL 722800
poi)&e  ((73.57
paFlowe &0 #4579

Phone: 812.425.1591

Ohio Valley Gas Corporation ' o Invoice Date: 4/15/2016
Attn: Ron Salkie Payment Due: Upon Receipt
;1 })Egi;gzel;ark Dr. Reference No: 277671

e Bamberger File No: OHVAGA/58988

Winchester, IN 47394-0469

Bamberger Federal Tax ID:

35-1040183

Please include Bamberger File No. & remit payment to:
General Regulatory BAMBERGER, FOREMAN, OSWALD & HAHN, LLP
P.O. BOX 657, EVANSVILLE, IN 47704

) ** CURRENT FEES **
Date  Services Atty Hours Rate Amount
02/26/16 Revise supplemental responses to RLS' data request set #6 and CCM 410 385.00 1,578.50
discuss same with Ron Salkie; finalize and serve on Bob
Glennon; telephone cali from B. Glennon re: same.
03/01/16 Review workpapers forwarded from Ron Salkie in Lawler native CCM  1.30 385.00 500.50
gas purchase complaint case; email to Ron about need fo discuss
same; telephone call from RLS counsel Bob Glennon; emails o
and from clients re: same.
03/02/16 Emails from and to and telephone call to Ron Salkie re: CCM  0.80 38500 308.00
workpapers in Lawler native gas purchase compiaint; finalize and
forward same to RLS counsel Bob Glennon. gg
oslgwp, Review OUCC's GCA testimony, Jelephone call from RLS' CCM  0.20 385.00 77.00 %%
’ counse! Bob Glennon Te; used equipment in inventory. ~
03/15/16 Email from Bob Glennon re: his inquiry about used equipmentfor CCM  0.30 385.00 115.50
metering station. Review prior correspondence and forward latest
03/1 6/16! Attend hearing of : i CCM  1.20 385.00 462.00 5’ ﬂ@
or proposed orderjand re: Glennon g /?@ )
aboufUseéd parts in inventory; respond to emails from Glennon re: F‘/\_
e ., . .90
03/17/16 @vie’w,moposed order for GCA 13 and farward same to OUCé'; , CCM  1.70 '385.00 654.50
reView and forward to RLS counsel Bob Glennon Ron Safkie _ ﬁ
response to his inquiry about used metering station equipment in
iinventory; return telephone call from Bob Glennon; email to client
{e same, including his request for extension of RLS' rebuttal
estlmony filing deadline.
03/18/16 Emails from and to R. Salkie and to Bob Glennon re: RLS' CCM 0.20 385.00 77.00
possible extension of rebuttal filing deadline.
03/20/16 Initial review of RLS' rebuttal testimony and forward same to CCM 1.40 385.00 539.00
clients with comment. ‘
03/21/16 Emails from Ron Salkie and Scott Miller; review RLS' rebuttal CCM 1.20 385.00 462.00
testimony and consider possible discovery requests.
03/22/16 Review and FWD to clients Lawler's late-filed exhibit to his CCM  0.10 385.00 38.50

ebuttal testlmony
0 ENE i€ M—ikerey-re-PSAH i Fref=
‘5‘, UCC re: GCA proposed order recelve and accept OUCC's edits \
03/29/16 Attentlon to potential dlscoverybased on RLS' rebuttal testimony; CCM

telephone calls to and from and email from Scott Williams re:

same.
03/30/16 Review RLS' rebuttal testimony; conference call with Scott CCM

FmCd STD

0.40

2.50

385.00

385.00

154.00

962.50
Page 1of 2



OhioValley Gas Corpdration Reference No: 277671
April 15, 2016 Bamberger File No: OHVAGA / 58988

** CURRENT FEES **
Date  Services Atty Hours Rate Amount
Williams and Bill Darnell to discuss additional discovery and
possible cross examination.
03/31/16 Review and send to Scott Williams revised draft of third data CCM 190 385.00 731.50
request set for RLS in Lawler native gas complaint case; discuss
same with Scott, finalize and serve on RLS counsel Bob Glennon.

Total For Services $7,238.00
CCM Clayton C. Miller 18.8 hours at $385 per hour $7,238.00

Total for Services and Expenses $7,238.00

Amount Due $7,238.00

SA0-UD~ 92230 4 bl <% o2

Page 2 of 2

FMCd STD



) Bamberger
Bamberger, Foreman,

- ' Attorneys at Law |0Oswald & Hahn, LLP

Ohio Valley Gas Corporation

T ﬁ(%—( A0, 23, 72
Yo & 300.50
e 19764, 22

Phone: 812.425.1591

Invoice Date: 5/17/2016

Attn: Ron Salkie : . Payment Due: Upon Receipt
}131 BEgg;gzaFéark br. Reference No: 278319
PR Bamberger File No: OHVAGA/58988

Winchester, IN 47394-0469

Bamberger Federal Tax ID: 35-1040193

Please include Bamberger File No. & remit payment to:
General Regulatory BAMBERGER, FOREMAN, OSWALD & HAHN, LLP
P.0. BOX 657, EVANSVILLE, IN 47704

** CURRENT FEES ** /})M/

Date - Al Hours Rate  Amount ﬂ

04/04/16 CCM  0.30 385.00 116.50 ?@ J
from Scott Williams re: Dome Dnllmg
04/05/16 Telephone qonf e i CCM 150 385.00 577.50 6 l,;a
3 ~
—\'—/\/ .

04/06/16 comment email from Bob Glennon re: CCM  0.30 385.00 115.50

possible waiver of cross-x at next week's hearing in the RLS
native gas compiaint.
04/07/16 Review RLS' prefiled testimony and draft objections to same; ccM
conf. call with clients to discuss possibility of waiving cross
examination of witnesses at next week's hearing; telephone calls
from and email to Bob Glennon re: same. .
04/08/16 Draft and file objections to RLS prefiled evidence; preparationfor CCM
hearing; emails from and to clients re: same; email and telephone
calls to and from Bob Glennon g: overdue response

L&
" 04/10/16 Prepare cross examination quéstions for Tuesays earing in CCM
: -native gas complaint case.

04/11/16 Prepare cross-examination questions for tomorrow's hearing; CCM

- . meet clients for breakfast and preparation for hearing.

04/12/16 Conference with C. Miller re: computation of deadline; review two  MJC
. business days prior language

04/12/16 Review RLS' motion to strike OVG's objections to RLS' prefiled CCM
testimony; draft response to same and forward to clients; emails
from and to R. Salkie re: same.

-

04/13/16 Email from R. Salkie; revise, finalize, file and serve on other CCM
parties response in opposition fo RL.S" motion to strike OVG's

~ objections to some of RLS' prefiled testimony in native gas
complaint case.

04/15/16 Review RLS' reply to OVG's response in opposition to RLS' CCM

motion to strike OVG's objections to RLS' prefiled testimony;
respond to inquiries from R. Salkie re: same; confer with Bob
, Glennon following utility law seminar.

-

—047T8/T6. Review responses-to-GUECdatarequestsinPSA=S:
04/1 9/16 Review RLS's response to OVG's objection to RLS' prefiled CCM

" testimony; emgils to and from client re: same; be in considerin
repl\, forward 1o Ron Salkie inquiry from OUCC about
revised exhibits to be fijed in PSA case.
1

FmCd STD

490 385.00 1,886.50

8.00 --385.00 3,080.00

_ 547

s

4.60 38500 1,771.00
8.80 385.00 3,388.00
0.30 385.00 115.50
5.80 385.00 2,233.00

1.30 385.00 500.50

1.20 385.00 462.00

110 38500  423.50
— 3% v ;’0

Page 10of2



Ohio Valley Gas Corporation
May 17, 2016

** CURRENT FEES *
ol

Reference No: 278319
Bamberger File No: OHVAGA / 58988

Date Sepdees—mmm——oou  _ _ ————— Hours Rate = Amount m
04/20/16 {Emails from and to Ron Salkie and IWM CCM  0.70 385.00 269.50 _~ iSL]L d
revised exhibits in PSA tracker case;review RLS' response to
otion to strike prefiled testimony.
04/21/16 Emails from and to Ron Salkie re: reply o RLS' response to cCM  0.10 385.00 38.50
,OVG's objections to prefiled testimony. ' .
04/22/16 Review RLS' response in opposition to motion to strike testimony; CCM  0.90 385.00 346.50
-.gather materials for reply to same.
04/25/16 Review RLS' response to OVG's motion to strike prefiled CCM 280 385.00 1,078.00
.testimony and draft reply to same; review RLS supplemental
response to data request and forward fo clients.
04/26/16 Emails from and to Greg Bailey and from Scoft Williams re: CCM 510 385.00 1,963.50
- response to RLS' suppimental response to data request about
contractors' qualifications; draft reply to RLS' response to motion
to strike prefiled testimony and forward to clients.
04/27/16 Revise Reply in support of motion fo strike RLS testimony; CCM 1.20 385.00 462.00
- telephone call and email to Ron Salkie re: same; email from R.
. Salkie re: count of RLS discovery questions.
04/28/16 Incorporate client's edits to Reply in support of motion to strike CCM 250 385.00 962.50
. testimony; further revision to, finalize, file and serve same; emails
from and to Ron Salkie re: tally of data requests.
04/29/16 Review RLS' latest motion to strike and begin draft of response. CCM 1.10 385.00 423.50
Total For Services $20,251.00
MJC Michael J. Cork 0.3 hours at $385 per hour $115.50
CCM Clayton C. Miller 52.3 hours at $385 per hour $20,135.50
* EXPENSES ADVANCED ** ‘
Date  Expenses ; Amount .
04/08/16 Postage 3.72
Total For Expenses : 2 > $3.72
Total for Services and Expenses $20,254.72
Amount Due $20,254.72

FmCd STD

Page 2 of 2



). Bamberger
Bamberger, Foreman,

- ' Attorneys at Law |oswald & Hahn, LLP

Ohio Valley Gas Corporation
Atin: Ron Salkie

111 Energy Park Dr.

P. O. Box 469

Winchester, IN 47394-0469

Bamberger Federal Tax ID

Reference No
Bamberger File No

M,A)e

Invoice Date
Payment Due

/,39L.73

Phone: 812.425,1591

: 6/10/2016
: Upon Receipt

: 278776
: OHVAGA/58988

. 35-1040193

Please inciude Bamberger File No. & remit payment to:
General Regulatory ' BAMBERGER, FOREMAN, OSWALD & HAHN, LLP
P.O. BOX 857, EVANSVILLE, IN 47704

* CURRENT FEES **
Dafe Services

Atty Hours Rate

Amount

05/02/16 Finalize and file Response to RLS' motion to strike Reply as
untimely; emails from and to Bob Glennon re: interest in
~ settlement; emails to and from client re: same.
05/04/16 Review and forward to clients with comment email from Bob
“Glennon with terms of RLS settiement proposal.
05/05/16 Emails to and from clients re: departure of ALJ Ellis and re: RLS
settlement overture; respond to Bob Glennon re: settlement.
05/10/16 Review IURC docket entry re: surrebuttal in RLS native gas case;
emails and telephone call to and from clients re: same.
05/12/16 Emails from and to S. Williams re: next week's hearing; review
and revise drafts of supplemental testimony of S. Williams and D.
Houchin in Lawler native gas complaint case.
05/13/16 Review and revise draits of Williams' and Houchin's supplemental
testimony in Lawler native gas complaint case; finalize and file
~same; review Glennon's filing of "corrections” to RLS witnesses'

testimony and Bill Darnell's analysis of same; telephone call from .

OVG auditor.
05/16/16 Review various motions filed by RLS and proposed Lawler
* supplemental rebuttal. Prepare for hearing.
05/17/16 Negotiate procedural terms for evidentiary hearing in native gas
2 complaint case; discuss same with clients and opposing counsel;
prepare for-hearing.

05/18/16 Gather materials; meet with clients to prepare cross examination

. of Robert Lawler at tomorrow’s hearing in native gas complaint
case. ’

05/19/16 Breakfast meeting with clients; attend IURC hearing in Lawler

-native gas complaint case; debrief.
05/20/16 Attention to response to auditor's inquiry; get data from
.. accounting department, confer with Terry Farmer and finalize
lefter response.

05/20/16 Post-hearing clean-up and follow-up.

05/24/16 Telephone call and email from Bob Glennon re: Lawler native gas
complaint matter; emails {o clients re: same; email to Ron Salkie
re: remainder of procedural schedule in that case; calendar dates.

05/27/16 Review and respond to email from Ron Salkie re: response to
Glennon's latest settlement overiure.

Total For Services

CCM Clayton C. Miller 29.6 hours at $385 per hour

FmCd STD

CCM

CCM
CCM
ccMm
CCM

CccMm

CCM
CCcMm

CcMm

CCM™m
CCM

CCM
CCM

CCM

1.30

0.20
0.40
0.60
2.30

2.60

1.70
3.20

8.40

5.50
1.40

0.60
0.50

0.80

385.00

385.00
385.00
385.00
385.00

385.00

385.00
385.00

385.00

385.00
385.00

385.00
385.00

385.00

$11,396.00

500.50

77.00
154.00
231.00
885.50

1,001.00

654.50

1,232.00
$3,234.00

2,117.50
539.00

231.00
192.50

346.50

$11,396.00

Page 1 of 2



Tt

Ohio Valley Gas Corporation
June 10, 2016

Date Expenses

** EXPENSES ADVANCED **

Reference No: 278776
Bamberger File No: OHVAGA / 58988

Amount

05/02/16 Postage

Total For Expenses

Total for Services and Expenses

Amount Due

FmCd STO

0.93
$0.93

$11,396.93

$11,396.93

Page 2 of 2



Tewt  4eVe, 4

N6 B0 5D

,‘ Bamberger
Bamberger, Foreman,

- ' Attorneys at Law Oswald & Hahn, LLP

i 20 NW Fouil:é’cétéeg A

P.O. Box 657
?; Evansville, IN 47704

i www.bamberger.com
g Phone: 812.425.1591

Ohio Valley Gas Corporation Invoice Date: 07/29/2016
Afttn: Ron Salkie Payment Due:  Upon Receipt
111 Energy Park Dr. Reference No.: 279674
P. O. Box 469 Firm Tax |D: 35-1040193
Winchester, IN 47394-0469
Re: OHVAGA-58988
General Regulatory
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
Date Atty Services Rate Hours Amount
06/01/16 CCM  Emails from and to IURC Court Reporter 385.00 0.70 269.50
Amy Tokash and to and from clients re:
transcript of evidentiary hearing in Lawler
native gas complaint case; initial skim of
same; respond to email from Bob
Glennon re: settlement. é’ b- 44
06/03/16 M—fRevis Zonee-te-presiding-offieers™S>——a85.00 1.60 616.00— ~

| docket entry in PSA-3; discuss same
along with revisions to Schedule; file and

142,50

06/06/16 CCM y 8500 0-56 92.50
@é 1Ron Salkie re: upcoming GCA and PSA
hearings. - .
06/07/16 CCM | Emailsfrom ALJ Jones and to R. Salkie )385.00 1.90 731.50

re: excusing witnesses from GCA hearing i
later this week; review presiding officers' ?fM/
¢ ﬁ% -docket entry in PSA case and email to R,
iSalkie re: same; emails from and fo
{Teresa Mosier re: receipt of GCA
‘materialsjreview franscript of hearing in

-Lawler native gas comgla nt. P

-~ lngﬂ

06/08/16 CCM jReéviewand-reviseresponset6 TURC )} 385.00 150 577.50.. %/«/7.

J, docket entry in PSA case; emails to and
“from Ron Salkie re: same; finalize and file
response; prepare for fomorrow's
hearings in PSA 2 d A cases
Abii=ala : s
to ALJ and OUCC draft of proposed
order received from Ron Salkie w/ minor
edits; prepare for and attend IURC

hearing in PSA 3

06/09/16 CCM

of

o109

D
(W
5

¢



Client ID: OHVAGA - 58988
Reference No: 279674

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
Date Atty Services Rate
06/13116 CC Emails from and to Ron Salkie re: 385.00
N B -strategy for OVG's proposed order and

exceptions to RLS' proposed order.
06/16/16 CCM  Review Ron Salkie's email and 385.00
(v attachments regarding OVG's proposed
order and exceptions to RLS' proposed
order, draft suggested alternatives;
telephone Ron to discuss samey

y ninor,
edits to GCA proposed order; forward
same to Ron 8. and confirm acceptance

06/17/16

proposed order and review same emails
?57 to ALJ along with proposed revised tariff
sheet.

06/21/16 CCM,

others re: rate case team meeting next
month.

06722/16 CCM inqui i :
GPA review OUCC's edits o proposed
order in PSA racker case and forward to

Hours

0.30

1.90

July 28,2016
Page 2

Amount
115.50

731.50

4

06/23/16 CCM Emaul to ALJ Schmoll and OUCC re: , 2V 385.00 1.80 693.00

acceptance of QUCC's edits fo PSA_

proposed orderj review hearing transcript %

R in RLS native gas complaint case.

06/24/16 CCM "Email from Ron Salkie T posthearing 385.00 2.60 1,001.00

filings; draft proposed order; investigate

RN & whether RLS included draft gas purchase

‘agreement as part of its evidence.

06/27/16 CCM  Review Lincoin Thrift case and draft 385.00 3.50 1,347.50
(&~ proposed order in Lawler native gas
complaint case.
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES SUMMARY
Atty Rate Hours Amount
CCM Clayton C. Miller 385.00 19.50 7,507.50
Total For Services $7,507.50
EXPENSES ADVANCED

Date Description Amount
06/03/16 Postage 0.47
06/08/16 Postage 0.47
Total Expenses $0.94

o

~ 1l

— =

74

.57

g, 50



€4

Ohio Valley Gas Corporation Invoice Date: 08/19/2016
Atin: Ron Salkie Payment Due:  Upon Receipt
111 Energy Park Dr. Reference No.: 280341
P. O. Box 469 Firm Tax ID: 35-1040193
Winchester, IN 47394-0469
Re: OHVAGA-58988
General Regulatory
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
Date Atty Services Rate Hours Amount
06/28/16 CCM  Draft proposed order in native gas 385.00 2.90 -1,116.50
complaint; email from Ron Salkie w/
' another section of objections to RLS'
proposed order in same case. 5/0
06/29/16 CCM  Draft proposed order; review final section 385.00 2.60 -1,001.00 &366 ’
«0\ of objections to RLS' proposed order )
‘ received from R. Salkie; check w/ IURC
court report L. Ruble about inclusion of
proposed GPA as part of evidentiary
record; email to S. Williams re: same.
06/30/16 CCM  Review record and continue drafting 385.00 3.30 “,270.50
. proposed order in native gas complaint;
attention to exceptions to RLS' proposed
— order in same case. - — T
07101116 CCM ~Teleprnone call to 8. Williams and R. 385.00 3.90 1,501.50
aﬂj’ Salkie; draft proposed order and revise
- 4 exceptions to RLS' proposed order in
native gas complaint case.
07/07/16 CCM  Draft proposed order findings and 385.00 6.40 2,464.00
forward to client; email from and
‘ telephone call to S. Williams (left msg.).
07/08/16 CCM  Revise exceptions to RLS’ proposed 385.00 470 1,809.50
' order; conference call w/ S. Williams and
Bill Darnell re; OVG's proposed order.
07/09/16 CCM  Draft brief in response to RLS' proposed 385.00 | 240 924.00
¢ order in native gas complaint case.
07/10/16 CCM  Draft brief listing OVG's exceptions to 385.00 P 6.10 2,348.50

)

(Bome)TY Veaer 57695
Tk Wb 19,9440

Bamberger

. \ Attorneys at Law  Oswald & Hahn, LLP

ZZ[ 93 ¢’qp

o ———————

To W

197.9v

A
or-nde(4D /,4e3 7

Bamberger, Foreman,

AN é#?'

v

22, %3490

20 NW Fourtiy Street———
P.O. Box 657
Evansville, IN 47704
www.bamberger.com

Phone: 812.425.1591

4

RLS' proposed order in native gas

complaint case.



Client ID: OHVAGA - 58988 . August 18, 2016
Reference No: 280341 Page 2

Date Atty
07/11/16 CCM

07/12116 CCM

07/13/16 CCM
¢

07M14/16 CCM

&

07/18/16 CCM

[

07/20/116 CCM

07/21/16 CCM

07/27116 CCM

07/28/16 CCM

Atty

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Services Rate Hours Amount

Draft brief of exceptions to RLS' 385.00 3.80 1,463.00
proposed order in native gas complaint

case and forward to clients; review and

revise Bill Darnell's additions to OVG's

proposed order and his comments on

exceptions brief.

Revise OVG's proposed order in native ~ 385.00 4.00 1,540.00
gas complaint case and its brisf of

exceptions to RLS' proposed order in

same case; mig. w/ R. Salkie, S. Williams

and B. Darnell re: same.

Draft proposed order and exceptionsto ~ 385.00 5.40 2,079.00
RLS' proposed order and confer with

clients re: same.

Finalize, file and serve proposed order in  385.00 11.50 4,427.50
Lawler native gas complaint case as well

as OVG's brief of exceptions to RLS'

proposed order in same case.

FWD Word version of proposed orderto  385.00 0.30 115.50
ALJ Earl in Lawler native gas complaint

case; review emails from M. Kerney and

S. Williams and IURC policy re: affiliate

confracis. ‘

Emails from and to S. Williams re: 385.00 0.60 231.00
jurisdictional cite in proposed order; draft

and send email to Bob Glennon re:

correction of same and also re:

discrepancy between prefiled and

evidence and what he had admitied into

the record in the Lawler native gas

complamt case.

fonNard fo chent w1th remmder about
need o file revised tariff.
Forward 1o clients
exceptions to OVG's proposed order and
response to OVG's exceptions; begin
review of same; emails to and from Bob
Glennon re: jurisdictional matter and
problem with has pref led evndence

385.00 1.40 539.00

agenda for team meetlng, aﬁm
case team meeting at Columbia Club.
_.:‘———————————-——-—ﬁ-P

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES SUMMARY

Rate Hours Amount

CCM Clayton C. Miller 385.00 63.10  24,293.50




Client ID: OHVAGA - 58988 August 19, 2016

Reference No: 280341 Page 3
Total For Services $24,293.50
EXPENSES ADVANCED
Date Description Amount
07/14/16 Postage 440
Total Expenses $4.40

Total for Services and Expenses $24,297.90

Prepaid Balance: $0.00

Trust Balance: $0.00

N, |
Q\o@)@ B3 .25 2’2 9 ZWé

D] -UN Ay % 20,5855



